Two-Hour Volunteer Assignments - 2017 NH State Tournament (Revised 3/29/2017)

Please ask your team's volunteer to check in at the indicated location a few minutes before their scheduled start time.

If your volunteer's replacement fails to arrive on time, or if we accidentally scheduled them to work during their child's performance, notify a tournament
official. We don't want any parent to miss their child's performance!

Your two-hour volunteer must be one person for two hours, not many different people sharing the assignment. Some jobs take a little while to learn.
If the volunteers assigned to these jobs change constantly, it makes things much harder for us!

Team # Organization Challenge Start Time End Time Assigned Job Location

130-57553 Academy for Science and Design Top Secret 7:00AM  8:15 AM Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor Main Gym

130-28914 Academy for Science and Design 3-Peat 11:00AM  1:00 PM Gotta Camp Room general help Camp Room B133
130-69676 Amherst DI In It Together 12.15PM  2:15 PM Door Monitor: 3-Peat Room B304 / B309
130-58648 Amherst DI Vanished! 2:30 PM  4:30 PM Assist visitors who need information Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-92883 Auburn Village School Top Secret 12:30 PM  2:30 PM Assist visitors who need information Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-38419 Bedford DI Vanished! 7:00AM  9:00 AM Appraisers Breakfast: Prep, serve & cleanup Appraisers Room B120
130-73234 Bedford DI Ready, Willing & Fable 7:00AM  8:15 AM Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor Main Gym

130-51742 Bedford DI In It Together 7:00AM  9:00 AM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally Outside

130-32657 Bedford DI Vanished! 7:00AM  8:15 AM Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor Main Gym

130-67645 Bedford DI Top Secret 7:00AM  9:00 AM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally Outside

130-10811 Bedford DI Vanished! 7:00AM  8:15 AM Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor Main Gym

130-08706 Bedford DI 3-Peat 7:00AM  8:15 AM Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor Main Gym

130-89413 BEEP Vanished! 11:00 AM  1:00 PM Appraisers Lunch: Prep & serve Appraisers Room B120
130-71082 Berlin School Top Secret 3:00 PM  4:30 PM Team Manager Tea: Serve & cleanup Appraisers Room B120
130-42799 Bicentennial Elementary Show & Tech 12:45 PM  2:45 PM Raffle: Ticket sales Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-18648 Bow Elementary School Ready, Willing & Fable 7:00AM  9:00 AM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally Outside

130-43228 Bow Elementary School Vanished! 2:15PM  3:30 PM Door Monitor: Vanished EL Room B113 /B117
130-82053 Bow School District 3-Peat 11:00 AM  1:00 PM Appraisers Lunch: Prep & serve Appraisers Room B120
130-85415 Boynton Middle School Vanished! 7:00AM  9:00 AM Appraisers Breakfast: Prep, serve & cleanup Appraisers Room B120
130-35935 Boynton Middle School Top Secret 12:45PM  2:45 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-88784 Chesterfield School Vanished! 8:45 AM  10:45 AM Door Monitor: Ready, Willing & Fable Media Center

130-54986 Chesterfield School Show & Tech 1:00 PM  3:00 PM Gotta Camp Room general help Camp Room B133
130-30181 Concord Christian Academy Top Secret 1:00 PM  3:00 PM Door Monitor: Vanished ML/SL Room B203 / B208
130-75291 Derry Village Elementary School Show & Tech 3:00 PM  5:00 PM Gotta Camp Room general help Camp Room B133
130-93619 Derry Village School In It Together 11:00AM  1:00 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-59764 Dover Middle School Vanished! 11:00 AM  1:00 PM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally Outside

130-61204 Dover Middle School 3-Peat 1:20 PM  3:20 PM Door Monitor: Show & Tech Theater

130-39949 Ellis School In It Together 12:40 PM  2:40 PM Door Monitor: Ready, Willing & Fable Media Center

130-40796 EIm Street Middle School Vanished! 9:00 AM  11:00 AM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-83514 Gilmanton School Show & Tech 9:40 AM  11:40 AM Door Monitor: Top Secret ML/SL Room B137 / B138
130-83309 Gilmanton School Show & Tech 12.15PM  2:15 PM Appraisers Lunch: Serve & cleanup Appraisers Room B120
130-65284 Goffstown High School Top Secret 2:45PM  4:30 AM Bakery Boogie: General help Bakery Boogie C145
130-85903 Grantham Village School 3-Peat 2:30 PM  3:30 PM Door Monitor: Top Secret ML/SL Room B137 / B140
130-52742 Grantham Village School Top Secret 2:30 PM  4:30 PM Raffle: Ticket sales Theater Lobby: Raffle Table

130-58427 GRS Cooperative In It Together 8:45 AM 10:45 AM Door Monitor: 3-Peat Room B304 / B307



Team #

130-66448
130-71499
130-70224
130-47498
130-41122
130-91647
130-60876
130-02634
130-46380
130-18042
130-69887
130-60741
130-35791
130-67588
130-80820
130-94072
130-67583
130-57445
130-79394
130-91444
130-51384
130-85138
130-31538
130-42279
130-62558
130-51052
130-02772
130-46974
130-48724
130-17012
130-74643
130-41613
130-20260
130-07836
130-58877
130-80127
130-85691
130-16241
130-78426
130-25324
130-28163
130-29585
130-74462
130-08589

Organization
GRS Cooperative

Hampstead Academy
Highbridge Hill Elementary
Hollis Brookline DI

Hollis Elementary DI
Hooksett Memorial School
Hooksett Memorial School
Hooksett NH Homeschool
Inter-Lakes

Inter-Lakes

Jaffrey Rindge Coop S/D
Jaffrey Rindge Coop S/D
Jaffrey Rindge Coop S/D
KHS

Lakeway Elementary School
Lakeway Elementary School
Lakeway Elementary School
Lebanon Middle School
Lincoln Akerman School
Lincoln Street School

Litchfield Destination Imagination
Litchfield Destination Imagination
Litchfield Destination Imagination
Litchfield Destination Imagination

Londonderry DI
Londonderry DI
Londonderry DI
Londonderry DI

Main Dunstable Elementary School
Main Dunstable Elementary School
Main Dunstable Elementary School
Main Dunstable Elementary School
Main Dunstable Elementary School

Mascoma Valley Regional HS
Mason

Maude H. Trefethen School
Maude H. Trefethen School
Merrimack DI

MicroSociety Academy Charter School

Milford DI
Milford DI
Milford DI
Milford DI

Monadnock Regional High School

Challenge
Top Secret

In It Together

In It Together

Top Secret

Vanished!

3-Peat

Top Secret

Show & Tech

3-Peat

Top Secret

Top Secret

Vanished!

Ready, Willing & Fable
Vanished!

Ready, Willing & Fable
Ready, Willing & Fable
Top Secret

3-Peat

In It Together

Ready, Willing & Fable
Top Secret

Show & Tech

Show & Tech
Vanished!

Show & Tech

In It Together

3-Peat

Top Secret

Top Secret

Top Secret

Vanished!

In It Together

Top Secret

Ready, Willing & Fable
Vanished!

Top Secret

Vanished!

In It Together

Show & Tech

Ready, Willing & Fable
Ready, Willing & Fable
Vanished!

3-Peat

Show & Tech

Start Time End Time Assigned Job

3:00 PM
8:00 AM
7:00 AM
2:30 PM
11:00 AM
3:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:45 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
9:00 AM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
8:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
8:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
7:00 AM
1:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM

5:00 PM Gotta Camp Room general help
10:00 AM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
8:30 AM Assist visitors who need information
4:30 PM Assist visitors who need information
1:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
4:30 PM Team Manager Tea: Serve & cleanup
11:00 AM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally
1:00 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help
11:45 AM Door Monitor: Ready, Willing & Fable
3:00 PM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally
11:00 AM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally
3:00 PM Bakery Boogie: General help
4:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
4:30 PM Team Manager Tea: Serve & cleanup
11:00 AM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help
4:30 PM Bakery Boogie: General help
4:30 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
2:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
10:00 AM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
12:30 PM Assist visitors who need information

11:00 AM Raffle: Ticket sales

3:00 PM Team Manager Tea: Prep & serve
4:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
4:30 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
10:00 AM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
1:15 PM Bakery Boogie: General help
2:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
4:30 PM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally
10:30 AM Assist visitors who need information
1:00 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help
3:00 PM Gotta Camp Room general help
4:30 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help
4:30 PM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally
2:30 PM Assist visitors who need information
12:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
12:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales

1:00 PM Raffle: Ticket sales

8:15 AM Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor
2:15 PM Door Monitor: Vanished EL

2:15 PM Appraisers Lunch: Serve & cleanup

2:45 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help

3:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales

11:00 AM Raffle: Ticket sales

12:30 PM Door Monitor: Show & Tech

Location

Camp Room B133
Cafeteria

Theater Lobby: Info Table
Theater Lobby: Info Table
Cafeteria

Appraisers Room B120
Outside

Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Media Center

Outside

Outside

Bakery Boogie C145
Cafeteria

Appraisers Room B120
Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Bakery Boogie C145
Cafeteria

Cafeteria

Cafeteria

Theater Lobby: Info Table
Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
Appraisers Room B120
Cafeteria

Cafeteria

Cafeteria

Bakery Boogie C145
Cafeteria

Outside

Theater Lobby: Info Table
Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Camp Room B133

Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Outside

Theater Lobby: Info Table
Cafeteria

Cafeteria

Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
Main Gym

Room B113/B116
Appraisers Room B120
Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Cafeteria

Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
Theater



Team #

130-59987
130-28208
130-73181
130-17421
130-32176
130-16919
130-49688
130-54690
130-49647
130-53757
130-07191
130-18076
130-55332
130-98923
130-97942
130-75093
130-01832
130-15660
130-64867
130-35581
130-92772
130-15520
130-96690
130-27769
130-29365
130-41102
130-80444
130-64575
130-15229
130-60441

Organization

Monadnock Regional Middle High School
Monadnock Regional Middle High School
Monadnock Regional School District
Moultonborough Central School
Moultonborough Central School
Mountain View Middle School
Mountain View Middle School
Nashua HS North and South

New Boston Central School

New Heights

North Hampton Elementary
Pinkerton Academy

Project EXTRA, Laconia Middle School
Project Promise Afterschool Program
Project Promise Afterschool Program
Project Promise Afterschool Program
Project Promise Afterschool Program
Saint Joseph Regional School
Seacoast Homeschoolers

Shaker Regional

South Range School

Strafford School

Strafford School

Sunapee High School

The Birches Academy

Thornton central school

Thornton central school

Timberlane Regional High School
WLC-DI

WLC-DI

Challenge
3-Peat
Ready, Willing & Fable
In It Together
3-Peat

Show & Tech
Top Secret
Vanished!
Ready, Willing & Fable
Top Secret
Vanished!

In It Together
Show & Tech
Show & Tech
3-Peat
Vanished!
Top Secret
Ready, Willing & Fable
Show & Tech
In It Together
3-Peat
3-Peat
3-Peat

Top Secret
Top Secret
Vanished!
Vanished!
Vanished!
3-Peat
3-Peat
Vanished!

10:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM

10:45 AM
8:30 AM

12:45 PM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM

12:45 PM

10:30 AM

11:15AM

12:45 PM
9:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM
2:30 PM
1:00 PM

11:00 AM
1:00 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
1:10 PM
2:30 PM
7:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM
9:00 AM

11:15 AM
2:15PM

Start Time End Time Assigned Job
12:30 PM Assist visitors who need information

3:00 PM Team Manager Tea: Prep & serve

3:00 PM Bakery Boogie: General help
4:30 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help
11:45 AM Door Monitor: 3-Peat

10:30 AM Assist visitors who need information

2:45 PM Raffle: Ticket sales

3:00 PM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally

10:30 AM Door Monitor: Vanished ML/SL

2:30 PM Door Monitor: Top Secret ML/SL

12:00 PM Door Monitor: Vanished ML/SL
1:15 PM Bakery Boogie: General help
2:45 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help

11:00 AM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help

1:00 PM Gotta Camp Room general help

1:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales
4:30 PM Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help
3:00 PM Bakery Boogie: General help

1:00 PM Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally
3:00 PM Team Manager Tea: Prep & serve

12:00 PM Drink / Snack / Pizza sales

12:00 PM Door Monitor: Vanished EL
3:10 PM Door Monitor: Top Secret EL
4:30 PM Raffle: Ticket sales

8:30 AM Assist visitors who need information

12:00 PM Door Monitor: Top Secret EL
1:00 PM Raffle: Ticket sales

11:00 AM Door Monitor: Show & Tech
1:15 PM Bakery Boogie: General help
4:15 PM Door Monitor: 3-Peat

Location

Theater Lobby: Info Table
Appraisers Room B120
Bakery Boogie C145
Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Room B304 / B308

Theater Lobby: Info Table
Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
Outside

Room B203 / B206

Room B137 / B139

Room B203 / B207

Bakery Boogie C145
Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Camp Room B133
Cafeteria

Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
Bakery Boogie C145
Outside

Appraisers Room B120
Cafeteria

Room B113/B115

Room B136 / B140

Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
Theater Lobby: Info Table
Room B136 / B139

Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
Theater

Bakery Boogie C145

Room B304 / B310



