Two-Hour Volunteer Assignments - 2017 NH State Tournament

(Revised 3/29/2017)

Please ask your team's volunteer to check in at the indicated location a few minutes before their scheduled start time.

If your volunteer's replacement fails to arrive on time, or if we accidentally scheduled them to work during their child's performance, notify a tournament official. We don't want any parent to miss their child's performance!

Your two-hour volunteer must be **one person for two hours**, not many different people sharing the assignment. Some jobs take a little while to learn. If the volunteers assigned to these jobs change constantly, it makes things much harder for us!

Team #	Organization	Challenge	Start Time		Assigned Job	Location
130-57553	Academy for Science and Design	Top Secret	7:00 AM	8:15 AM	Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor	Main Gym
130-28914	Academy for Science and Design	3-Peat	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Gotta Camp Room general help	Camp Room B133
130-69676	Amherst DI	In It Together	12:15 PM	2:15 PM	Door Monitor: 3-Peat	Room B304 / B309
130-58648	Amherst DI	Vanished!	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
	Auburn Village School	Top Secret	12:30 PM	2:30 PM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
	Bedford DI	Vanished!	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Appraisers Breakfast: Prep, serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
	Bedford DI	Ready, Willing & Fable	7:00 AM	8:15 AM	Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor	Main Gym
130-51742	Bedford DI	In It Together	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-32657	Bedford DI	Vanished!	7:00 AM	8:15 AM	Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor	Main Gym
130-67645	Bedford DI	Top Secret	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-10811	Bedford DI	Vanished!	7:00 AM	8:15 AM	Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor	Main Gym
130-08706	Bedford DI	3-Peat	7:00 AM	8:15 AM	Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor	Main Gym
130-89413	BEEP	Vanished!	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Appraisers Lunch: Prep & serve	Appraisers Room B120
130-71082	Berlin School	Top Secret	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Team Manager Tea: Serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
130-42799	Bicentennial Elementary	Show & Tech	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-18648	Bow Elementary School	Ready, Willing & Fable	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-43228	Bow Elementary School	Vanished!	2:15 PM	3:30 PM	Door Monitor: Vanished EL	Room B113 / B117
130-82053	Bow School District	3-Peat	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Appraisers Lunch: Prep & serve	Appraisers Room B120
130-85415	Boynton Middle School	Vanished!	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	Appraisers Breakfast: Prep, serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
130-35935	Boynton Middle School	Top Secret	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-88784	Chesterfield School	Vanished!	8:45 AM	10:45 AM	Door Monitor: Ready, Willing & Fable	Media Center
130-54986	Chesterfield School	Show & Tech	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Gotta Camp Room general help	Camp Room B133
130-30181	Concord Christian Academy	Top Secret	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Door Monitor: Vanished ML/SL	Room B203 / B208
130-75291	Derry Village Elementary School	Show & Tech	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Gotta Camp Room general help	Camp Room B133
130-93619	Derry Village School	In It Together	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-59764	Dover Middle School	Vanished!	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-61204	Dover Middle School	3-Peat	1:20 PM	3:20 PM	Door Monitor: Show & Tech	Theater
	Ellis School	In It Together	12:40 PM	2:40 PM	Door Monitor: Ready, Willing & Fable	Media Center
130-40796	Elm Street Middle School	Vanished!	9:00 AM		Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-83514	Gilmanton School	Show & Tech	9:40 AM	11:40 AM	Door Monitor: Top Secret ML/SL	Room B137 / B138
130-83309	Gilmanton School	Show & Tech	12:15 PM	2:15 PM	Appraisers Lunch: Serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
130-65284	Goffstown High School	Top Secret	2:45 PM	4:30 AM	Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-85903	Grantham Village School	3-Peat	2:30 PM	3:30 PM	Door Monitor: Top Secret ML/SL	Room B137 / B140
	Grantham Village School	Top Secret	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-58427	GRS Cooperative	In It Together	8:45 AM	10:45 AM	Door Monitor: 3-Peat	Room B304 / B307

Team # 130-66448	Organization GRS Cooperative	Challenge Top Secret	Start Time 3:00 PM		Assigned Job Gotta Camp Room general help	Location Camp Room B133
	Hampstead Academy	In It Together	8:00 AM		Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-70224	Highbridge Hill Elementary	In It Together	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-47498	Hollis Brookline DI	Top Secret	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
	Hollis Elementary DI	Vanished!	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-91647	Hooksett Memorial School	3-Peat	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Team Manager Tea: Serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
	Hooksett Memorial School	Top Secret	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
	Hooksett NH Homeschool	Show & Tech	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-46380	Inter-Lakes	3-Peat	10:45 AM		Door Monitor: Ready, Willing & Fable	Media Center
	Inter-Lakes	Top Secret	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
	Jaffrey Rindge Coop S/D	Top Secret	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
	Jaffrey Rindge Coop S/D	Vanished!	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-35791	Jaffrey Rindge Coop S/D	Ready, Willing & Fable	2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-67588	KHS	Vanished!	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Team Manager Tea: Serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
130-80820	Lakeway Elementary School	Ready, Willing & Fable	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-94072	Lakeway Elementary School	Ready, Willing & Fable	2:45 PM	4:30 PM	Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-67583	Lakeway Elementary School	Top Secret	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-57445	Lebanon Middle School	3-Peat	12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-79394	Lincoln Akerman School	In It Together	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-91444	Lincoln Street School	Ready, Willing & Fable	10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-51384	Litchfield Destination Imagination	Top Secret	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-85138	Litchfield Destination Imagination	Show & Tech	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Team Manager Tea: Prep & serve	Appraisers Room B120
130-31538	Litchfield Destination Imagination	Show & Tech	2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-42279	Litchfield Destination Imagination	Vanished!	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-62558	Londonderry DI	Show & Tech	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-51052	Londonderry DI	In It Together	11:15 AM	1:15 PM	Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-02772	Londonderry DI	3-Peat	12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-46974	Londonderry DI	Top Secret	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-48724	Main Dunstable Elementary School	Top Secret	8:30 AM	10:30 AM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-17012	Main Dunstable Elementary School	Top Secret	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-74643	Main Dunstable Elementary School	Vanished!	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Gotta Camp Room general help	Camp Room B133
130-41613	Main Dunstable Elementary School	In It Together	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-20260	Main Dunstable Elementary School	Top Secret	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-07836	Mascoma Valley Regional HS	Ready, Willing & Fable	12:30 PM	2:30 PM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-58877	Mason	Vanished!	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-80127	Maude H. Trefethen School	Top Secret	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-85691	Maude H. Trefethen School	Vanished!	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-16241	Merrimack DI	In It Together	7:00 AM	8:15 AM	Team Manager Check-In, Parade Monitor	Main Gym
130-78426	MicroSociety Academy Charter School	Show & Tech	1:00 PM	2:15 PM	Door Monitor: Vanished EL	Room B113 / B116
130-25324		Ready, Willing & Fable	12:15 PM		Appraisers Lunch: Serve & cleanup	Appraisers Room B120
130-28163		Ready, Willing & Fable	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-29585		Vanished!	1:00 PM		Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-74462	Milford DI	3-Peat	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-08589	Monadnock Regional High School	Show & Tech	11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Door Monitor: Show & Tech	Theater

Team #	Organization	Challenge			Assigned Job	Location
	Monadnock Regional Middle High School				Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
	Monadnock Regional Middle High School	Ready, Willing & Fable	1:00 PM		Team Manager Tea: Prep & serve	Appraisers Room B120
	Monadnock Regional School District	In It Together	1:00 PM		Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-17421	Moultonborough Central School	3-Peat	2:30 PM		Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-32176	Moultonborough Central School	Show & Tech	10:45 AM	11:45 AM	Door Monitor: 3-Peat	Room B304 / B308
130-16919	Mountain View Middle School	Top Secret	8:30 AM	10:30 AM	Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Info Table
130-49688	Mountain View Middle School	Vanished!	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
130-54690	Nashua HS North and South	Ready, Willing & Fable	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
130-49647	New Boston Central School	Top Secret	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	Door Monitor: Vanished ML/SL	Room B203 / B206
130-53757	New Heights	Vanished!	12:45 PM	2:30 PM	Door Monitor: Top Secret ML/SL	Room B137 / B139
130-07191	North Hampton Elementary	In It Together	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	Door Monitor: Vanished ML/SL	Room B203 / B207
130-18076	Pinkerton Academy	Show & Tech	11:15 AM	1:15 PM	Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-55332	Project EXTRA, Laconia Middle School	Show & Tech	12:45 PM	2:45 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-98923	Project Promise Afterschool Program	3-Peat	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-97942	Project Promise Afterschool Program	Vanished!	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Gotta Camp Room general help	Camp Room B133
130-75093	Project Promise Afterschool Program	Top Secret	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
130-01832	Project Promise Afterschool Program	Ready, Willing & Fable	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	Gnome Zone Shop: Sales help	Theater Lobby: Shop Tables
130-15660	Saint Joseph Regional School	Show & Tech	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
	Seacoast Homeschoolers	In It Together	11:00 AM		Parking Patrol: Remind visitors to park legally	Outside
	Shaker Regional	3-Peat	1:00 PM		Team Manager Tea: Prep & serve	Appraisers Room B120
	South Range School	3-Peat	10:00 AM		Drink / Snack / Pizza sales	Cafeteria
	Strafford School	3-Peat	10:00 AM		Door Monitor: Vanished EL	Room B113 / B115
	Strafford School	Top Secret	1:10 PM		Door Monitor: Top Secret EL	Room B136 / B140
	Sunapee High School The Birches Academy	Top Secret Vanished!	2:30 PM 7:00 AM		Raffle: Ticket sales Assist visitors who need information	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table Theater Lobby: Info Table
	Thornton central school	Vanished!	10:00 AM		Door Monitor: Top Secret EL	Room B136 / B139
	Thornton central school	Vanished!	11:00 AM		Raffle: Ticket sales	Theater Lobby: Raffle Table
	Timberlane Regional High School	3-Peat	9:00 AM		Door Monitor: Show & Tech	Theater
130-15229	0 0	3-Peat	11:15 AM		Bakery Boogie: General help	Bakery Boogie C145
130-60441	WLC-DI	Vanished!	2:15 PM	4:15 PM	Door Monitor: 3-Peat	Room B304 / B310